## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM836470

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY		08/31/2023	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANSCAPED, INC.
Street Address:	3753 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5987842	FOOT DUSTER
Registration Number:	5828550	CROP MOP
Registration Number:	5828547	CROP PRESERVER
Serial Number:	88284765	MAGIC MAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

shinojosa@buchalter.com

PHILIP NULUD/MONICA MANDEL/SIGI HINOJOSA Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: BUCHALTER, A PROFESSSIONAL CORPORATION

1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M3713-0001 [PN:VMM;SH]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL	
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/	

DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Trademark Release (Manscaped_ Inc SVB)(78371216.1)#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Release (Manscaped_ Inc SVB)(78371216.1)#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release (Manscaped_ Inc SVB)(78371216.1)#page3.tif				

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

August 31, 2023

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2020, executed by Manscaped, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 3753 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89169, in favor of FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)) ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2020, at Reel 007151 Frame 0817 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including without limitation those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 78062230v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST

COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to

Silicon Valley Bank))

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications (Manscaped, Inc.)

# EXHIBIT A

### Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
FOOT DUSTER	88284858	01/31/2019
	5987842	02/18/2020
CROP MOP	88284851	01/31/2019
	5828550	08/06/2019
CROP PRESERVER	88284823	01/31/2019
	5828547	08/06/2019
MAGIC MAT	88284765	01/31/2019

#2681038v1

**RECORDED: 09/01/2023**